THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1968/84—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff Item			Part		
Ño.		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
3340.	34.02.00	Genapol X Grades, Isotridecanol polyglycolic ethers, for manufacture of surface active products	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			
3341	38.12.02	Aerotex Reactant 101, used to impart permanent press qualities to textile fabrics	25% as the Mini	ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.8
3342	38.19.99	Bentone 11, 18c, 27, 34, 38, Suspending agent for use in organic systems preventing hard setting of pigments and used in the manufacture of paints	25% as the Mini	rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8
3342	38.19.99	Benagel, Benagel EW, Thickening gelling and emulsion stabilising agent for water systems, used in the manufacture of paints	25% as the Mini	rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8
3343	73.38.22	Stampings, stainless steel, unworked, for the manufacture of jugs exceeding 2 pints, as used in hospitals, etc.	25% as the Mini	rate not exce ster may in an rate not excee	25% y case direct	10.8
3344	73.38.29	Stampings, stainless steel, unworked, for the manufacture of trays	25%		25%	10.8
3345	73.40.99	used in hospitals, etc. Outlets, cast iron, being covers through which air passes to down pipes, for use in commercial and industrial buildings	as the Mini Free	ster may in an 20%	y case direct 25%	10.2
3346	84.63.09	Gears, viz., Two $2\frac{1}{4}$ /5" under-driven type double reduction wormgear	Free	20%	25%	10.2
3346	84.63.09	unit, 150/1 ratio, for cleaning gantries Gears, viz., One 4"/8" vertical type double reduction wormgear unit, 100/1 ratio	Free	20 %	25%	10.2
3346	84.63.09	Gears, viz., One 3" centres vertical type wormgear unit, 40/1 ratio, for mixing vessel	Free	20%	25%	10.2
3346	84.63.09	Gears, viz., Ten 3" centres vertical type wormgear cases, for heavy- duty concrete finishing machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 September 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of September 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/85—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3337 3338	40.13.02 73.18.38	Gloves, lead-rubber, for use with X-ray apparatus Tubes of 4 in. nominal diameter, of a wall thickness not less than 0.176 in. (S.E.G. 7)	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2	119 142	1/7/64 1/10/64	30/6/68 30/9/68
3339	90.10.09	Trimmers, photographic	Free	20%	25%	10.2	122	1/7/64	30/6/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 September 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, to be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of September 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Tender \$ Name of Works Successful Contractors Construct pedestrian subway at Te Rapa .. Hawkins Construction Ltd., Box 252, 41,830.00 Hamilton G. K. Shaw Ltd., 25 Waikare Avenue, 23,200.32 Construct diesel servicing depot at Wellington Lower Hutt J. H. O. TILLER, Acting General Manager.